



OD-15

APDT/6/2023
WITH
CS/12/2013
In
IA NO. GA/1/2023

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
VERSUS
THE HANUMAN ESTATES LIMITED

BEFORE:

THE HON'BLE JUSTICE HARISH TANDON
AND
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE PRASENJIT BISWAS

Date : 25th April, 2023.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Debdut Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Diya Nandi, Adv.
...for the respondent

The Court:- On the prayer of the appellant, time to put in the deficit
Court fees is extended for a period of 15 days from date.

(HARISH TANDON, J.)

(PRASENJIT BISWAS, J.)

kc.