



2026:CHC-OS:165-DB

OD-17

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

APD/14/2023
WITH
CS/12/2013

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
VS
THE HANUMAN ESTATES LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE DEBANGSU BASAK

AND

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MD. SHABBAR RASHIDI

Date : December 22, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Debojyoti Datta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arijeet Doss Mullick, Adv.

Ms. Pallabi Sardar, Adv.

...for the appellant.

Mr. Amit Meharia, Adv.

Ms. Paramita Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Tamoghna Chattopadhyay, Adv.

...for the respondent.

The Court: List the appeal in the monthly list of January, 2026.

(DEBANGSU BASAK, J.)

(MD. SHABBAR RASHIDI, J.)